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                     22nd October 2021
                     
Dear Parents/Carers, 
 
A few reminders and information for this week: 
 
Road Resurfacing  
 
Please see attached information sent on behalf of HCC regarding road resurfacing works in 
Haycroft road.  Works will be carried out between Monday 1st November and Friday 5th November 
2021.  
 
Poppies 
 
In support of The Royal British Poppy Appeal, we will be selling poppies in school from 1st 
November – 15th November.  If your child would like to buy a poppy please send them in with a 
small donation. 
 
School Dates 
 

October Half Term – Monday 25th October – Friday 29th October  

Flu Vaccination – Tuesday 9th November 

Aladdin Christmas Pantomime – Nursery, Year 1, Year 2 and Year 6 – Wednesday 8th December 

Aladdin Christmas Pantomime – Reception, Year 3, Year 4 and Year 5 – Thursday 9th December 

Christmas Break – Wednesday 22nd December – Tuesday 4th January 2022 

Inset Day – Wednesday 5th January 2022 (school closed) 

 

We hope you all have a lovely half term and look forward to welcoming the children back on 
Monday 1st November. 

Kind regards 

 
 


